The Employer will follow the California Family Rights Act (CFRA) and the 

Federal Family and Medical Leave Act (FMLA).  An employee is eligible 

for this leave if the employee has worked for the Employer for a total of at 

least twelve (12) months and has worked at least one thousand two hundred 

and fifty (1,250) hours over the previous twelve (12) months.  Employees 

are required to provide at least thirty (30) days advance written notice to the 

Director of Personnel Services if the need for FMLA is foreseeable.  If the 

thirty (30) days advance written notice is not possible, then notice shall be